
Hostel Name (rates start at $32 - $60) Street Address Phone # Website Cross Streets Approx. Travel Time to Greenwich Campus

American Dream Hostel 168 E 24th Street (212) 260-9779 www.americandreamhostel.com btwn. Lexington & 3rd Ave 10 min. (walking and using the subway)

Big Apple Hostel 119 W 45th Street (212) 302-2603 www.bigapplehostel.com btwn. 6th Ave & 7th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Chelsea Center Hostel 313 W 29th Street (212) 643-0214 www.chelseacenterhostel.com btwn. 8th Ave &  9th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Chelsea International Hostel 251 W 20th Street (212) 647-0010 www.chelseahostel.com btwn. 7th Ave & 8th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Gershwin Hotel 7 E 27th Street (212) 545-8000 www.gershwinhotel.com btwn. 5th Ave & Madison 10 min. (walking and using the subway)

Jazz on the Town 307 E 14th Street (212) 228-2780 www.jazzhostels.com btwn. 1st Ave & 2nd Ave 10 min. (walking) 

Moderately Priced Hotels (rates start from $90 - $200) Street Address Phone # Website Cross Streets Approx. Travel Time to Greenwich Campus

Chelsea Inn 46 W. 17th Street (212) 645-8989 www.chelseainn.com btwn. 5th Ave & 6th Ave 5 min. (walking and using the subway)

Chelsea Lodge 318 W. 20th Street (800) 373-1116 www.chelsealodge.com btwn. 8th Ave & 9th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Comfort Inn 18 W. 25th Street (212) 645-8989 www.choicehotels.com btwn. 6th Ave & Broadway 10 min. (walking and using the subway)

Gershwin Hotel 7 E. 27th Street (212) 545-8000 www.gershwinhotel.com btwn. 5th Ave & Madison 10 min. (walking and using the subway)

Hampton Inn - New York 108 W. 24th Street (212) 414-1000 www.hamptoninn.com btwn. 6th Ave & 7th Ave 15 min. (walking)

Hampton Inn Manhattan - SoHo 54 Watts Street (212) 226-6288 www.hamptoninn.com btwn. 6th Ave & Varick St. 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Hotel 17 225 E. 17th Street (212) 475-2845 www.hotel17ny.com btwn. 2nd Ave & 3rd Ave 15 min. (walking)

Hotel Chelsea 222 W 23rd Street (212) 243-3700 www.hotelchelsea.com btwn. 7th Ave & 8th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Larchmont Hotel 27 W 11th Street (212) 989-9333 www.larchmonthotel.com btwn. 5th Ave & 6th Ave 5 min. (walking) 

Milford Plaza 700 8th Avenue (212) 536-2200 www.milfordplaza.com btwn. 44th St & 45th St 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

New York Inn 765 8th Avenue (888) 465-1140 www.newyorkinn.com btwn. 46th St & 47th St 20 min. (walking and using the subway)

Off SoHo Suites 11 Rivington Street (800) 633-7646 www.offsoho.com btwn. Christie & Bowery 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

SoHo Grand Hotel 310 W Broadway (212) 965-3000 www.sohogrand.com btwn. Canal & Grand St 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Union Square Inn 209 E. 14th Street (212) 614-0500 www.unionsquareinn.com btwn. 2nd Ave & 3rd Ave 10 min. (walking) 

Financial District Hotels (rates $120 and up) Street Address Phone # Website Cross Streets Approx. Walk to William Street Residence

Best Western Seaport Inn Downtown 33 Peck Slip (212) 766-6600 www.seaportinn.com btwn. Front & Water St less than 10 minutes

Club Quarters, Downtown 52 William Street (212) 269-6400 www.clubquarters.com btwn. Wall St & Pine St less than 5 minutes

Gild Hall 15 Gold Street (212) 232-7700 www.thompsonhotels.com at Platt around the corner

Hampton Inn - Seaport - Financial District 320 Pearl Street (212) 571-4400 www.hamptoninn.com btwn. Peck Slip & Dover St less than 10 minutes

Millennium Hilton 55 Church Street (212) 693-2001 www.hamptoninn.com at Fulton St less than 10 minutes

New York Marriott Downtown 85 West Street (212) 385-4900 www.marriott.com at Albany St. less than 10 minutes

Ritz-Carlton NY, Battery Park 2 West Street (212) 344-0800 www.ritzcarlton.com btwn. 1st & Battery Place less than 15 minutes

Wall Street Inn 9 S William Street (212) 747-1500 www.thewallstreethotel.com at Mill Street less than 10 minutes

Luxury Hotels (rates $250 and up) Street Address Phone # Website Cross Streets Approx. Travel Time to Greenwich Campus

60 Thompson 60 Thompson Street (212) 431-0400 www.thompsonhotels.com btwn. Spring St & Broome St 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Gramercy Park Hotel 2 Lexington Avenue (212) 920-3300 www.gramcercyparkhotel.com at 21st St & Lexington Ave 15 min. (walking) 

Inn at 23rd Street 131 W 23rd Street (877) 387-2323 www.innon23rd.com btwn. 6th Ave & 7th Ave 10 min. (walking and using the subway)

Jumeirah Essex House 160 Central Park South (212) 247-0300 www.Jumeirah.com btwn. 6th Ave & 7th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Maritime Hotel 363 W 16th Street (212) 242-4300 www.themaritimehotel.com btwn. 8th Ave & 9th Ave 15 min. (walking)

Marriott Marquis 1535 Broadway (212) 704-8900 www.marriott.com at 46th Street 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Mercer Hotel 147 Mercer Street (212) 966-6060 www.mercerhotel.com corner of Mercer & Prince 10 min. (walking and using the subway)

Plaza, The 5th Ave at Central Park S (212) 759-3000 www.theplaza.com at Central Park South 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Ritz-Carlton NY, Central Park 50 Central Park South (212) 308-9100 www.ritzcarlton.com btwn. 5th Ave & 6th Ave 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

St. Regis New York 2 E 55th Street (212) 753-4500 www.stregis.com/newyork at 5th Avenue 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Trump International Hotel & Tower NY 1 Central Park West (917) 210-4776 www.trumpintl.com at Central Park South 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

W New York - Union Square 201 Park Avenue South (212) 253-9119 www.whotels.com at East 17th Street 5 min. (walking)

Waldorf - Astoria, Waldorf Towers 100 E 50th Street (212) 355-3100 www.waldorfastoria.hilton.com at Park Avenue 15 min. (walking and using the subway)

Washington Square Hotel 103 Waverly Place (212) 777-9515 www.washingtonsquarehotel.com btwn. McDougal & Waverly 10 min. (walking)

Other Resources For Information on Student Housing Services

www.nyc.com/hotels 79 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor

www.kayak.com New York, NY 10003

www.hostelmania.com p - 212.229.5459      f - 212.229.5410

www.travelocity.com Email for Current New School Students - myhome@newschool.edu

www.hotels.com Email for Summer Housing - summerhousing@newschool.edu
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